PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1217

Page 1, line 1, replace the first "section" with "sections"

Page 1, line 1, remove ", subsection 2 of section 14-07.1-01,"

Page 1, line 2, remove "section"

Page 2, remove lines 3 through 9

Page 2, line 18, overstrike "that the" and insert immediately thereafter ":

a. The"

Page 2, line 20, remove "the notice"

Page 2, line 20, overstrike ", the" and insert immediately thereafter ":

- (1) A court order, protection order, restraining order, or other record filed with a court;
- (2) A police or law enforcement record;
- (3) A medical record indicating domestic violence or sexual assault; or
- (4) A written affidavit provided by an individual who has assisted the tenant in dealing with domestic violence or sexual assault and who is a:
 - (a) Licensed counselor;
 - (b) Licensed social worker;
 - (c) Member of the clergy:
 - (d) <u>Director or domestic violence advocate at a domestic violence sexual assault organization as defined in section 14-07.1-01; or</u>
 - (e) Licensed attorney;

b. The"

Page 2, line 21, overstrike the comma and insert immediately thereafter an underscored semicolon

Page 2, line 21, after "and" insert:

"c. The"

Page 2, line 21, after the period insert:

"3."

Page 2, line 25, overstrike "3." and insert immediately thereafter "4."

Page 2, line 30, overstrike "4." and insert immediately thereafter "5."

Page 3, line 4, overstrike "5." and insert immediately thereafter "6."

Page 3, line 7, overstrike "6." and insert immediately thereafter "7."

Page 3, line 12, overstrike "7." and insert immediately thereafter "8."

Page 3, line 19, overstrike "8." and insert immediately thereafter "9."

Page 3, line 21, overstrike "9." and insert immediately thereafter "10."

Page 3, line 25, overstrike "10." and insert immediately thereafter "11."

Page 3, remove lines 28 and 29

Renumber accordingly